

COBAS ASSET MANAGEMENT REALESE Cobas AM launches its new web platform

with more information and new functionalities

Madrid, 18th of july 2021

Cobas Asset Management has launched a new corporate website (www.cobasam.com), a totally renewed platform that improves communication and operations with its participants, more intuitive browser and new functionalities.

The website renovation has been carried out in order to improve the user experience through an easy browser structure that will allow you to easily and quickly find all the information you need.

Among the new features highlights the inclusion of a <u>new client portal</u> that facilitates transactional operations, position queries and the configuration of **automatic periodic operations**. To log in the Private Area, clients will have to update their password.

The website also incorporates a <u>100% digital onboarding space</u> that allows investors, who so wish, to complete the online registration from any device, whether computer, mobile or tablet safely and without losing any functionality. The new customized onboarding process facilitates online trading for all types of clients.

The new website design, which features a large volume of **content including a new "Culture with Value" section**, reinforces **Cobas AM**'s commitment to provide investors with a greater financial literacy.

"With this new platform we have tried to respond to the demand from our investors to improve their experience with Cobas with more intuitive access to information and more functional and simple operations. By focusing on long-term performance, our customers will continue to be at the center of our decisions as a company," explains Gonzalo Recarte, CCO of Cobas AM.

This new launch is a follow-up of **Cobas AM**'s strategy initiated with the new fee structure.

Soon, Cobas AM will also launch an App available on Apple Store and Google Play.

Like its predecessor, the site is available in Spanish and English and has a section to keep up to date with the latest news from Cobas AM and provides access to all the information on their products.

We are at your entire disposal for any further question on the phone 900 151 530 or by email at info@cobasam.com

Investor Relation Department